
1 SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO 31587

2 31587
3 THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO 31587 is made and

4 entered in duplicate as of January 19 2011 for reference purposes only pursuant to a

5 minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on

6 February 9 2010 by and between ALBERT HOLGUIN DBA WORLD WIDE

7 CONSTRUCTION a sole proprietor whose address is 1621 W 25 Street 266 San
8 Pedro California 90732 Contractor and the CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal

9 corporation City

10 WHEREAS pursuant to a Notice Inviting Bids for Job Order Contract in the

o
11 City of Long Beach California bids were received publicly opened and declared on the

12 date specified in said Notice and
o

cN

0

0
13 WHEREAS the City Manager accepted the bid of Contractor for Job Order

mo

Z o a 14 Contract No 13 and

a
a 15 WHEREAS the parties entered Contract No 31587 for the work described

owOm
I g 16 in the bid documents and

o
co

f 17 WHEREAS the parties desire to extend the term

18 NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

19 the Contract and in this Second Amendment the parties agree as follows

20 1 Section 4A of Contract No 31587 is hereby amended to read as

21 follows

22 4 TIME FOR CONTRACT

23 A The term of this Contract shall begin on February 10 2010

24 and shall end on February 9 2012 or on Cityspayment of the notto exceed dollar

25 amount hereunder to Contractor as specified in Section 2 whichever occurs first

26 2 Except as expressly amended in this Second Amendment all terms

27 and conditions in Contract No 31587 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

28 force and effect

1

LTbgA10 00213
LAppsCtyLaw32 WPDocsD009P013 00236423DOC



1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this document to be duly

2 executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above

3 ALBERT HOLGUIN DBA WORLD WIDE

4
CONSTRUCTION a sole proprietor

5 VA y 2011 By C
6

Type or Print Name
7

Consultant
8

9
CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal
corporati Assistant City Manager

10
2011 By EXECUTED PUIiCUAM

11 City Managgfj SECTION 301 OF
a

THE CITY CHARTER

12 City

a13 This Second Amendment to Contract No 31587 is approved as to form on

H 14 3 216 2011
m o 15 ROBERT E SHAN N City Attorney

wom
wc4w 16
U o 0

LL CO By viir Any
M 17 Depu

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

LTbgA1000213
LAppsCtyLaw32WPDocsD009P 01300236423DOC


